UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

TELIT WIRELESS SOLUTIONS INC. and TELIT COMMUNICATIONS PLC, Petitioner,

v.

M2M SOLUTIONS LLC
Patent Owner

Case IPR2016-00055 Patent 8,648,717 B2

NOTICE OF STIPULATION TO AMEND THE SCHEDULING ORDER

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Pursuant to the Scheduling Order entered in the above proceeding (Paper No. 10), Petitioner Telit Wireless Solutions Inc. and Telit Communications PLC and Patent Owner M2M Solutions LLC have entered into a stipulation, whereby Due Dates 2 and 3 have been modified. The modified Due Dates are as follows (the original dates are struck through):

Patent Owner's response to the petition

Patent Owner's motion to amend the patent

DUE DATE 2September 19, 2016 October 10, 2016

Petitioner's reply to patent owner's response to petition

Petitioner's opposition to motion to amend

DUE DATE 3October 19, 2016 [no change]

Patent Owner's reply to Petitioner's opposition to motion to amend

Motion for observation regarding cross-examination of reply witness

Motion to exclude evidence

Request for oral argument

Response to observation

Opposition to motion to exclude



Dated: June 16, 2016 Respectfully Submitted,

/s/ Jeffrey N. Costakos

Foley & Lardner LLP

Registration Number 34,144

Attorney for Patent Owner

777 East Wisconsin Avenue

Milwaukee, WI 53202-5306

Email: jcostakos@foley.com

Telephone: 414-297-5782

Jeffrey N. Costakos

/s/ Caleb Pollack

Caleb Pollack
Registration Number 37,912
Attorney for Petitioner
Pearl Cohen Zedek Latzer Baratz LLP
1500 Broadway 12th Floor
New York, NY 10036
Telephone: 646-878-0800
Email: cpollack@pearlcohen.com

Counsel for Petitioner Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned Notice of Stipulation to Amend the Scheduling Order was served in its entirety on June 16, 2016, upon the following parties via e-mail:

cpollack@pearlcohen.com
gyonay@pearlcohen.com
meadan@pearlcohen.com
dloewenstein@pearlcohen.com.

FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Date: June 16, 2016 /s/ Michelle A. Moran

Michelle A. Moran Pro Hac Vice Back-up Attorney for Patent Owner M2M Solutions LLC 777 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53202-5306

Telephone: 414-297-5629 E-mail: mmoran@foley.com

